VES Fire Detection Systems   |   620 Allendale Road   |   King of Prussia, PA 19406   |   800.270.3066 |   www.ves-network.com
Weatherproof Devices
Standard Features
Product Overview
The Outdoor VES Series offers dependable
visible and/or audible alarms for all outdoor
needs. Included with the VES Series is the
VF4008 outdoor enclosure. The enclosure is

range for filtered DC power and unfiltered (FWR [Full Wave Rectified]) power, see installation manual.
VES does not recommend using a coded or pulsing signaling circuit with any of our strobe products
VF4004 Ordering Codes
Part No. Description Reverberant dBA
@ 10ft. Per UL
464
In Anechoic
Room dBA @
10ft.
VF4029-10 24V Low Profile Evacuation Horn - Red Faceplate 70-82 100
VF4029-30 24V Low Profile Evacuation Horn - Off-White Faceplate 70-82 100
VF4006-10 24V Low Profile Evacuation Outdoor Strobe - Wall Mount, Red Faceplate N/A N/A
VF4006-30 24V Low Profile Evacuation Outdoor Strobe - Wall Mount, Off-White Faceplate N/A N/A
VF4007-10 24V Low Profile Evacuation Outdoor Horn/ Strobe - Wall Mount, Red Faceplate 70-82 100
VF4007-30 24V Low Profile Evacuation Outdoor Horn/ Strobe - Wall Mount, Off-White Faceplate 70-82 100
VF4008-00 Outdoor Enclosure N/A N/A
VES Outdoor Product Strobe Current Ratings
Candela 15cd
24 VDC 112 mA
UL Max1 180 mA